STA Series Fiber Optic Cables for Laser Hair Removal
Recently, laser hair removal, a cosmetic procedure that uses lasers with radiation in the near infrared
range (700 - 1063nm), has gained great popularity. The radiation of this range of light is well absorbed
by melanin, which results in hair follicle destruction without subsequent restoration.
Today, there are many different types of hair removal lasers in the market. Despite their differences
they all share one common feature, fiber optic cable. All hair removal lasers use fiber optic cable to
transport the powerful laser beam to the target.

 Working temperatures up to 400°C
 Excellent mechanical strength and flexibility
 No outgassing under high vacuum conditions
 Solderable into connectors (epoxy-free option)
 Effective heat rejection along metal coating
 Steaming, ETO, steam, e-beam or gamma sterilizable
Applications:
 High temperature environment
 Harsh Chemical environment
 Nuclear radiation resistant devices
 Down-hole sensing for oil and gas industry
 High Power Laser delivery
 Medical applications
Parameters of Standard Al-coated Fibers
Code Type Core, μm Cladding, μm Coating Cu, μm NA
STA-100/110 Al Step Index Multimode 100 ± 2% 110 ± 2% 145 ± 5% 0.22
STA-200/220 Al Step Index Multimode 200 ± 2% 220 ± 2% 270 ± 5% 0.22
STA-400/440 Al Step Index Multimode 400 ± 2% 440 ± 2% 535 ± 5% 0.22
STA-600/660 Al Step Index Multimode 600 ± 2% 660 ± 2% 745 ± 5% 0.22
STA-50/125 Al Graded Index Multimode 50 ± 2% 125 ± 2% 165 ± 2% 0.22
STA-9/125 Al Graded Index Multimode 9 ± 5% 125 ± 5% 165 ± 2% 0.13
Specifications
Core/ Cladding material Step Index Pure Fused Silica Core / Fluorine Doped Silica Cladding
Graded Index Germanium Doped Fused Silica Core / Pure Fused Silica
Fiber core diameters, μm 9; 50; 62.5; 100; 200; 400; 600

Minimum bending radius depending on
protective sheathing
PEEK tubing – 130mm
metal PVC coated tubing – 80mm
stainless steel tubing – 80mm
stainless steel silicone-coated tubing – 130mm
Connectors SMA-905; FC/PC or FC/APC
Temperature range -50°C to + 90°C
Parameters of Standard Chalcogenide Fibers
Part number Type Core, µm Cladding,
µm
Protective
jacket, µm
NA Min bending
 radius, mm
STA-CIR8/300 Step index single mode 8±1 300±15 400±20 0.25±0.02 60
STA-CIR50/250 Step index few mode 50±3 250±10  410±20 0.13±0.02 50
STA-CIR250/300 Step index multimode 250±10 300±15  400±30  0.30±0.03 60
STA-CIR340/400  Step index multimode 340±10 400±15 510±30 0.30±0.03 80
STA-CIR500/550 Step index multimode 500±10 550±15 700±30 0.30±0.03 100
2.3. Polycrystalline IR-fiber Cables
We offer excellent fiber cables for a broad Mid-Infrared spectral range 3–17μm. Based on
Polycrystalline Infra-Red (PIR-) fibers, our fiber cables are used in a wide range of applications
including Mid-IR light delivery, spectroscopy, remote temperature sensing, etc. PIR-fiber cables are

Effective Numerical Aperture (NA) 0.30 +/- 0.05
Minimum bending radius depending on
protective sheathing
PEEK tubing – 130mm
metal PVC coated tubing – 80mm
stainless steel tubing – 80mm
stainless steel silicone coated tubing – 130mm
Connectors SMA-905, FC-PC or FC-APC with titanium ferrule
Temperature range -50°C to + 80°C
Part number Type Core, μm Cladding, μm
Protective
jacket, μm NA
Min bending
radius, mm
STA-PIR240/300 Step index few modes 240±10 300+0/-10 no 0.35±0.05 45
STA-PIR400/500 Step index multimode 400±10 500+0/-15 no 0.35±0.05 75
STA-PIR600/700 Step index multimode 600±15 700+0/-15 no 0.35±0.05 100
STA-PIR900/1000 Step index multimode 860±20 1000+0/-20 no 0.35±0.05 150
2.3 Flexible Fiber Power Delivery for CO₂ Laser
We offer high power fiber cables for flexible delivery of CO₂ aser radiation. Polycrystalline Infra-Red
(PIR-) fiber cables provide stable power transmittance under the bending  that is an important
advantage as compared to hollow waveguides. Special SMART treatment of PIR-fiber ends suppresses